PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2019 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 29 - Mar 31

1 2 3 Team Scores
T5 T3 1 Southern California 293 287 279 859 -5
2 2 2 Arizona State 288 284 288 860 -4
T5 6 T3 Washington 293 291 280 864 E
8 T3 T3 Northwestern 295 285 284 864 E
1 1 5 Stanford 287 284 294 865  +1
3 T3 6 Oklahoma 289 291 289 869 +5
T5 T8 7 Furman 293 298 283 874 +10
9 T8 8 UCLA 296 295 286 877 +13
4 7 9 Oregon 290 298 290 878 +14
T11 T11 10 New Mexico 300 300 294 894 +30
10 10 11 Denver 297 299 299 895 +31
13 T11 12 Georgia, U. of 301 299 298 898 +34
14 14 13 Colorado 309 298 296 903 +39

T11 13 14 Oklahoma State 300 304 300 904 +40

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

T6
T4

1
T2
T2
T4
T8
T16
T16
T20
T10
T8
T20
T14
T20
T14
T16
T6
T31
T20
T31
T10
T10
T31
T38
T20
T38
T38
T20
T31
T38
T10
T38
T38
T46
T52
T31
T31
T46
T31
T20
T20
T46
T52

T16

Finish
T
T1
T
T4
T4

~N O

T8

T8
T10
T10
T10
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T18
T18
T20
T20
T20
T20
T24
T24
T26
T26
T26
T29
T29
T29
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T32
T38
T38
T38
T38
T38
T43
T43

T43

Player

Bethany Wu
Stephanie Lau
Andrea Lee
Kaitlin Milligan
Jennifer Chang
Olivia Mehaffey
Allisen Corpuz *
Kathleen Scavo
Jacqueline Bendrick
Patty Tavatanakit
Mary Weinstein
Alice Duan

Ya Chun Chang *
Emma Edwards
Wenyung Keh
Alessandra Fanali

PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2019 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 29 - Mar 31

Team

UCLA
Northwestern
Stanford
Oklahoma
Southern California
Arizona State
Southern California
Oregon

Furman

UCLA

Denver
Washington
Arizona

New Mexico
Washington
Arizona State

Alyaa Abdulghany Southern California
Petra Salko Oregon

Brooke Riley Northwestern
Calista Reyes * Stanford

Malia Nam Southern California
Raquel Olmos Arizona State
Albane Valenzuela Stanford

Haylee Harford Furman

Julianne Alvarez Washington

Alexis Phadungmartvorakul Oregon

Rino Sasaki Washington

Amelia Garvey
Madison Kerley *
Aline Krauter
Kirsty Hodgkins
Kelsey Zeng *
Natalie Srinivasan
Kelly Sim

Simar Singh *
Gabriela Ruffels
Sandra Nordaas *
Jo Hua Hung
Libby Winans
Janet Mao
Julienne Soo
Mika Liu

Caroline Jansson
Hannah Lee

Ziyi Wang

Southern California
Arizona State
Stanford

Colorado

Stanford

Furman
Northwestern
Oregon

Southern California
Arizona

Georgia, U. of
Oklahoma
Northwestern
Oklahoma
Stanford

New Mexico
Oklahoma

Stanford

75
71
67
68
72
74
71
70
71
73
71
74
72
70
70
71
74
71
75
72
73
70
74
74
75
73
74
74
71
75
76
71
72
74
78
76
72
74
78
79
72
73
78
76

73

66
68
70
70
66
65
71
75
74
73
72
68
74
74
76
73
71
70
73
74
75
73
69
74
74
73
75
75
75
73
73
72
77
75
72
75
76
74
72
69
74
73
72
75

72

Scores

68
70
72
72
72
72
70
68
68
68
71
72
69
71
69
71
70
75
68
71
69
74
74
70
69
73
70
70
74
72
71
78
72
72
71
70
73
74
72
74
76
76
73
72

78

209
209
209
210
210
211
212
213
213
214
214
214
215
215
215
215
215
216
216
217
217
217
217
218
218
219
219
219
220
220
220
221
221
221
221
221
221
222
222
222
222
222
223
223

223

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat



Start

T38
T38
T20
T20
T46
T58
T58
T52

57
T58
T62
T20
T71
T52
T46
T52
T62
T62
T62
T62
T62
T62
T76
T73
T73
T58
T73
T71
T46
T76
T80
T62
T80

79
T76
T62

85

86

82

83

84

Finish
T43
T47
T47
T47
T50
T50
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T52
T58
T58
T58

61
T62
T62
T62
T62
T62
T62
T62
T69
T69
T69
T72
T72
T72

75
T76
T76
T76
T76
T80
T80
T82
T82

84

85

86

Player

Haley Nist
Sarah-Eve Rheaume
Jenny Bae
Alexandra Forsterling
Sophie Newlove
Bella Setio *
Madison Moosa
Clare Legaspi
Harmie Constantino
Mikhaela Fortuna
Michelle Forsland
Lianna Bailey
Sofia Anokhina
Kelsey Webster
Emma Whitaker
Tiana Cruz *
Vera Markevich
Rinko Mitsunaga
Kelly Su

Martha Lewis
Chih-Min Chen *
Gaby Coello *
Han-Hsuan Yu
Amy Matsuoka
Reva Morris
Camille Enright
Trussy Li

Kamie Hamada
Alyson Bean
Gillian Vance *
Kelsey Kurnett
Darian Zachek
Malak Bouraeda
Elle Otten
Tze-Han Lin
Sara Camarena
Desiree Hong *
Jane Lu *

Anni Heck *
Marra Burton *
Phoebe Yue

PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2019 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 29 - Mar 31

Team

Colorado
Furman
Georgia, U. of
Arizona State
Denver

Oregon

Furman

UCLA

Georgia, U. of
Oklahoma
Oklahoma State
Oklahoma State
Arizona State
Colorado
Oklahoma State
New Mexico
UCLA

Georgia, U. of
Northwestern
Washington
Oklahoma State
Georgia, U. of
Oklahoma State
Oregon

New Mexico
Denver

Denver

New Mexico
Denver
Colorado
Georgia, U. of
New Mexico
Colorado
Colorado
Oregon
Oklahoma State
Arizona
Northwestern
Denver

Furman

UCLA

76
76
74
73
74
81
76
73
77
73
78
72
82
74
75
76
75
76
75
80
77
76
78
77
75
76
79
77
76
79
79
79
86
83
76
75
81
85
85
85
87

73
73
72
73
76
72
77
78
75
80
76
74
74
77
75
75
79
78
79
74
77
78
80
80
82
77
78
79
74
79
82
75
75
77
82
79
85
86
78
79
78

Scores

74
75
78
78
75
72
73
75
74
73
72
80
71
76
77
77
75
75
75
75
75
75
71
74
74
78
75
76
82
76
75
82
75
76
79
83
75
70
81
81
83

223
224
224
224
225
225
226
226
226
226
226
226
227
227
227
228
229
229
229
229
229
229
229
231
231
231
232
232
232
234
236
236
236
236
237
237
241
241
244
245
248

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+7

+8

+8

+8

+9

+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+12
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+13
+15
+15
+15
+16
+16
+16
+18
+20
+20
+20
+20
+21
+21
+25
+25
+28
+29
+32



