

PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2019 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 29 - Mar 31

1	2	3	Team	Scores				
T5	T3	1	Southern California	293	287	279	859	-5
2	2	2	Arizona State	288	284	288	860	-4
T5	6	T3	Washington	293	291	280	864	E
8	T3	T3	Northwestern	295	285	284	864	E
1	1	5	Stanford	287	284	294	865	+1
3	T3	6	Oklahoma	289	291	289	869	+5
T5	T8	7	Furman	293	298	283	874	+10
9	T8	8	UCLA	296	295	286	877	+13
4	7	9	Oregon	290	298	290	878	+14
T11	T11	10	New Mexico	300	300	294	894	+30
10	10	11	Denver	297	299	299	895	+31
13	T11	12	Georgia, U. of	301	299	298	898	+34
14	14	13	Colorado	309	298	296	903	+39
T11	13	14	Oklahoma State	300	304	300	904	+40

PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2019 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 29 - Mar 31

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
T6	T1	Bethany Wu	UCLA	75	66	68	209	-7
T4	T1	Stephanie Lau	Northwestern	71	68	70	209	-7
1	T1	Andrea Lee	Stanford	67	70	72	209	-7
T2	T4	Kaitlin Milligan	Oklahoma	68	70	72	210	-6
T2	T4	Jennifer Chang	Southern California	72	66	72	210	-6
T4	6	Olivia Mehaffey	Arizona State	74	65	72	211	-5
T8	7	Allisen Corpuz *	Southern California	71	71	70	212	-4
T16	T8	Kathleen Scavo	Oregon	70	75	68	213	-3
T16	T8	Jacqueline Bendrick	Furman	71	74	68	213	-3
T20	T10	Patty Tavatanakit	UCLA	73	73	68	214	-2
T10	T10	Mary Weinstein	Denver	71	72	71	214	-2
T8	T10	Alice Duan	Washington	74	68	72	214	-2
T20	T13	Ya Chun Chang *	Arizona	72	74	69	215	-1
T14	T13	Emma Edwards	New Mexico	70	74	71	215	-1
T20	T13	Wenyung Keh	Washington	70	76	69	215	-1
T14	T13	Alessandra Fanali	Arizona State	71	73	71	215	-1
T16	T13	Alyaa Abdulghany	Southern California	74	71	70	215	-1
T6	T18	Petra Salko	Oregon	71	70	75	216	E
T31	T18	Brooke Riley	Northwestern	75	73	68	216	E
T20	T20	Calista Reyes *	Stanford	72	74	71	217	+1
T31	T20	Malia Nam	Southern California	73	75	69	217	+1
T10	T20	Raquel Olmos	Arizona State	70	73	74	217	+1
T10	T20	Albane Valenzuela	Stanford	74	69	74	217	+1
T31	T24	Haylee Harford	Furman	74	74	70	218	+2
T38	T24	Julianne Alvarez	Washington	75	74	69	218	+2
T20	T26	Alexis Phadungmartvorakul	Oregon	73	73	73	219	+3
T38	T26	Rino Sasaki	Washington	74	75	70	219	+3
T38	T26	Amelia Garvey	Southern California	74	75	70	219	+3
T20	T29	Madison Kerley *	Arizona State	71	75	74	220	+4
T31	T29	Aline Krauter	Stanford	75	73	72	220	+4
T38	T29	Kirsty Hodgkins	Colorado	76	73	71	220	+4
T10	T32	Kelsey Zeng *	Stanford	71	72	78	221	+5
T38	T32	Natalie Srinivasan	Furman	72	77	72	221	+5
T38	T32	Kelly Sim	Northwestern	74	75	72	221	+5
T46	T32	Simar Singh *	Oregon	78	72	71	221	+5
T52	T32	Gabriela Ruffels	Southern California	76	75	70	221	+5
T31	T32	Sandra Nordaas *	Arizona	72	76	73	221	+5
T31	T38	Jo Hua Hung	Georgia, U. of	74	74	74	222	+6
T46	T38	Libby Winans	Oklahoma	78	72	72	222	+6
T31	T38	Janet Mao	Northwestern	79	69	74	222	+6
T20	T38	Julienne Soo	Oklahoma	72	74	76	222	+6
T20	T38	Mika Liu	Stanford	73	73	76	222	+6
T46	T43	Caroline Jansson	New Mexico	78	72	73	223	+7
T52	T43	Hannah Lee	Oklahoma	76	75	72	223	+7
T16	T43	Ziyi Wang	Stanford	73	72	78	223	+7

PING/ASU Invitational

Papago Golf Course
Phoenix, AZ
2019 PING/ASU Invitational
Dates: Mar 29 - Mar 31

Start	Finish	Player	Team	Scores				
T38	T43	Haley Nist	Colorado	76	73	74	223	+7
T38	T47	Sarah-Eve Rheaume	Furman	76	73	75	224	+8
T20	T47	Jenny Bae	Georgia, U. of	74	72	78	224	+8
T20	T47	Alexandra Forsterling	Arizona State	73	73	78	224	+8
T46	T50	Sophie Newlove	Denver	74	76	75	225	+9
T58	T50	Bella Setio *	Oregon	81	72	72	225	+9
T58	T52	Madison Moosa	Furman	76	77	73	226	+10
T52	T52	Clare Legaspi	UCLA	73	78	75	226	+10
57	T52	Harmie Constantino	Georgia, U. of	77	75	74	226	+10
T58	T52	Mikhaela Fortuna	Oklahoma	73	80	73	226	+10
T62	T52	Michelle Forsland	Oklahoma State	78	76	72	226	+10
T20	T52	Lianna Bailey	Oklahoma State	72	74	80	226	+10
T71	T58	Sofia Anokhina	Arizona State	82	74	71	227	+11
T52	T58	Kelsey Webster	Colorado	74	77	76	227	+11
T46	T58	Emma Whitaker	Oklahoma State	75	75	77	227	+11
T52	61	Tiana Cruz *	New Mexico	76	75	77	228	+12
T62	T62	Vera Markevich	UCLA	75	79	75	229	+13
T62	T62	Rinko Mitsunaga	Georgia, U. of	76	78	75	229	+13
T62	T62	Kelly Su	Northwestern	75	79	75	229	+13
T62	T62	Martha Lewis	Washington	80	74	75	229	+13
T62	T62	Chih-Min Chen *	Oklahoma State	77	77	75	229	+13
T62	T62	Gaby Coello *	Georgia, U. of	76	78	75	229	+13
T76	T62	Han-Hsuan Yu	Oklahoma State	78	80	71	229	+13
T73	T69	Amy Matsuoka	Oregon	77	80	74	231	+15
T73	T69	Reva Morris	New Mexico	75	82	74	231	+15
T58	T69	Camille Enright	Denver	76	77	78	231	+15
T73	T72	Trussy Li	Denver	79	78	75	232	+16
T71	T72	Kamie Hamada	New Mexico	77	79	76	232	+16
T46	T72	Alyson Bean	Denver	76	74	82	232	+16
T76	75	Gillian Vance *	Colorado	79	79	76	234	+18
T80	T76	Kelsey Kurnett	Georgia, U. of	79	82	75	236	+20
T62	T76	Darian Zachek	New Mexico	79	75	82	236	+20
T80	T76	Malak Bouraeda	Colorado	86	75	75	236	+20
79	T76	Elle Otten	Colorado	83	77	76	236	+20
T76	T80	Tze-Han Lin	Oregon	76	82	79	237	+21
T62	T80	Sara Camarena	Oklahoma State	75	79	83	237	+21
85	T82	Desiree Hong *	Arizona	81	85	75	241	+25
86	T82	Jane Lu *	Northwestern	85	86	70	241	+25
82	84	Anni Heck *	Denver	85	78	81	244	+28
83	85	Marra Burton *	Furman	85	79	81	245	+29
84	86	Phoebe Yue	UCLA	87	78	83	248	+32